South Alabama (11-7,4-3 Sun Belt) -vs- Little Rock (11-7,5-2 Sun Belt)
01/11/20 at Jack Stephens Center, Little Rock, AR

Date: 01/11/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d‘al.:c}’:g:pS?SZS South Alabama 17 35 52

Site: Jack Stephens Center, Little Rock, AR Little Rock 22 21 43

Referees: Chris Pacsi, Matt Jarman, Zelton Steed

South Alabama 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Lott,Chad * 30 6-11 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 14

33 Ajayi,Josh * 39 4-8 0-1 5-6 1-8 9 3 0 2 1 2 13

42 Mitchell, Trhae * 40 3-11 0-1 3-3 1-7 8 2 2 2 2 0 9

50 Pettway,John * 35 3-5 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 3 1 3 1 6 7

01 McGee,Herb * 34 2-5 0-3 3-6 0-0 0 4 2 4 0 0 7

22 Fox,Andre 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 2

04 Locure,Tyreke 6 O-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

03 Morris,Kevin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-45 1-9 13-18 4-23 27 16 6 15 4 9 b2

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-25 28.00 % 0-6 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 12-20 60.00 % 1-3 33.33% 10-14 71.43 %

Total 19-45 42.2 % 1-9 11.1% 13-18 72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 O

Little Rock 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44 Monyyong,Ruot * 29 5-11 0-1 1-2 2-8 10 3 2 0 0 0 11

11  Lottie,Jaizec * 37 4-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 6 5 0 2 8

20 Johnson,Kamani * 31 0-1 0-0 3-4 5-1 6 5 1 1 0 2 3

00 Coupet Jr,Ben * 27 1-7 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 4 2 4 1 0 3

33  Stulic,Jovan * 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

10  Lukic,Marko 35 5-11 5-11 1-3 0-4 4 0 0 5 0 0 16

25 Maric,Nikola 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 4 1 0 2

03 Palermo,lsaiah 16 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-47 5-16 6-11 10-24 34 16 14 24 2 5 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-24 37.50 % 2-6 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 7-23 30.43 % 3-10 30.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 16-47 34.0% 5-16 31.3% 6-11 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: South Alabama

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Little Rock

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL, TRHAE

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL, TRHAE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL, TRHAE

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL, TRHAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by AJAYI,JOSH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by AJAYI,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by LOTT,CHAD(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL, TRHAE(in the paint)
FOUL by MCGEE,HERB

MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,JOSH(in the paint)

STEAL by PETTWAY,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by PETTWAY,JOHN(in the paint)

FOUL by AJAYI,JOSH
TURNOVER by AJAYI,JOSH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by AJAYI,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LOTT,CHAD(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,HERB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PETTWAY,JOHN
SUB IN by FOX,ANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by LOTT,CHAD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LOTT,CHAD
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Vi
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V3

V5
V3

V2

MISS JUMPER by MONYYONG,RUOT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONYYONG,RUOT
MISS 3PTR by COUPET JR,BEN

FOUL by JOHNSON,KAMANI

MISS 3PTR by STULIC,JOVAN

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by STULIC,JOVAN
SUB IN by LUKIC,MARKO

TURNOVER by COUPET JR,BEN

REBOUND DEF by LUKIC,MARKO
TURNOVER by LUKIC,MARKO

MISS LAYUP by MONYYONG,RUOT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MONYYONG,RUOT
GOOD DUNK by MONYYONG,RUOT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAMANI
SUB IN by MARIC,NIKOLA
TURNOVER by MARIC,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by MONYYONG,RUOT
GOOD JUMPER by LOTTIE,JAIZEC
ASSIST by COUPET JR,BEN

GOOD DUNK by COUPET JR,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARIC,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by COUPET JR,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by LUKIC,MARKO(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LOTTIE,JAIZEC

SUB OUT by COUPET JR,BEN
SUB IN by PALERMO, ISAIAH
TURNOVER by LOTTIE,JAIZEC

SUB OUT by MONYYONG,RUOT
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMANI

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KAMANI



MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL, TRHAE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FOX,ANDRE

FOUL by LOTT,CHAD

SUB OUT by MCGEE,HERB
SUB OUT by AJAYI,JOSH
SUB IN by MORRIS,KEVIN
SUB IN by PETTWAY,JOHN
FOUL by MITCHELL,TRHAE

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL, TRHAE(in the paint)

FOUL by LOTT,CHAD

SUB OUT by MORRIS,KEVIN
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TRHAE
SUB IN by MCGEE,HERB

SUB IN by AJAYI,JOSH

SUB OUT by LOTT,CHAD
SUB IN by MITCHELL, TRHAE
MISS LAYUP by FOX,ANDRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCGEE,HERB

REBOUND DEF by FOX,ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by AJAYI,JOSH

STEAL by FOX,ANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by PETTWAY,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FOX,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by PETTWAY,JOHN(in the paint)

BLOCK by MITCHELL,TRHAE

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TRHAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by AJAYI,JOSH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by AJAYI,JOSH(fastbreak)

11-11

11-12

13-12

14-12
15-12

H1

Vi

V2
V3

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by MARIC,NIKOLA
REBOUND DEF by MARIC,NIKOLA

MISS JUMPER by PALERMO, ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARIC,NIKOLA

GOOD LAYUP by MARIC,NIKOLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUKIC,MARKO

MISS JUMPER by MARIC,NIKOLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAMANI
TURNOVER by MARIC,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by MARIC,NIKOLA
MISS JUMPER by PALERMO, ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAMANI

MISS FT by JOHNSON,KAMANI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMANI
SUB OUT by LOTTIE,JAIZEC
SUB IN by COUPET JR,BEN

REBOUND DEF by LUKIC,MARKO
TURNOVER by LUKIC,MARKO

STEAL by PALERMO,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MARIC,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by COUPET JR,BEN
TURNOVER by MARIC,NIKOLA

MISS 3PTR by LUKIC,MARKO

REBOUND DEF by MARIC,NIKOLA

MISS LAYUP by COUPET JR,BEN(in the paint)
FOUL by MARIC,NIKOLA

SUB OUT by MARIC,NIKOLA

SUB IN by MONYYONG,RUOT

MISS LAYUP by PALERMO, ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAMANI



STEAL by AJAYI,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL, TRHAE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FOX,ANDRE

SUB OUT by FOX,ANDRE
SUB IN by LOCURE,TYREKE
FOUL by LOCURE,TYREKE

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,TRHAE

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,TRHAE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by MCGEE,HERB
TURNOVER by MCGEE,HERB

SUB OUT by MCGEE,HERB
SUB IN by FOX,ANDRE
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL, TRHAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by FOX,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by LOCURE,TYREKE

SUB OUT by PETTWAY,JOHN
SUB IN by MCGEE,HERB
MISS JUMPER by AJAYI,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOCURE,TYREKE

GOOD JUMPER by FOX,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,TRHAE

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TRHAE

15-14

15-15

15-17

15-19

15-22

17-22

Vi

H2

H4

H7

HS5

SUB OUT by LUKIC,MARKO
SUB IN by LOTTIE,JAIZEC
TURNOVER by LOTTIE,JAIZEC

REBOUND DEF by MONYYONG,RUOT

GOOD DUNK by MONYYONG,RUOT (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by LOTTIE,JAIZEC

SUB OUT by COUPET JR,BEN
SUB IN by LUKIC,MARKO

MISS FT by MONYYONG,RUOT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MONYYONG,RUOT
FOUL by MONYYONG,RUOT

REBOUND DEF by PALERMO,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by LOTTIE,JAIZEC
ASSIST by PALERMO,ISAIAH

STEAL by LOTTIE,JAIZEC

GOOD DUNK by MONYYONG,RUOT (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by LOTTIE,JAIZEC

GOOD 3PTR by LUKIC,MARKO
ASSIST by MONYYONG,RUOT
FOUL by MONYYONG,RUOT

REBOUND DEF by MONYYONG,RUOT
MISS LAYUP by LOTTIE,JAIZEC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONYYONG,RUOT

MISS 3PTR by LUKIC,MARKO

SUB OUT by MONYYONG,RUOT
SUB IN by MARIC,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by PALERMO,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by LUKIC,MARKO

REBOUND DEF by MARIC,NIKOLA
FOUL by LOTTIE,JAIZEC
TURNOVER by LOTTIE,JAIZEC
MISS JUMPER by MARIC,NIKOLA

STEAL by JOHNSON,KAMANI
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KAMANI(in the paint)



VISITORS: South Alabama

Second Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Little Rock

SUB OUT by LOCURE, TYREKE

SUB OUT by FOX,ANDRE

SUB IN by LOTT,CHAD

SUB IN by PETTWAY,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,HERB(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PETTWAY,JOHN(in the paint)
FOUL by PETTWAY,JOHN

BLOCK by PETTWAY,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,JOSH

GOOD FT by MCGEE,HERB
GOOD FT by MCGEE,HERB

STEAL by PETTWAY,JOHN
MISS FT by MCGEE,HERB(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MCGEE,HERB(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by LOTT,CHAD

MISS LAYUP by LOTT,CHAD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL, TRHAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOTT,CHAD

FOUL by PETTWAY,JOHN
TURNOVER by PETTWAY,JOHN

GOOD LAYUP by AJAYI,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MITCHELL, TRHAE

STEAL by PETTWAY,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by AJAYI,JOSH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:51
19:17
19:04
19:01
18:42
18:42
18:26
18:26
18:26
18:16
18:16
18:13
18:13
18:13
18:13
18:13
18:03
17:47
17:28

17:18

17:13

16:49
16:49
16:40
16:40
16:26

16:18
16:05
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15:50
15:45
15:16
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:03
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21-22
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23-24
23-27

23-29

25-29

27-29

H3

H2
H1

H3

H1
H4

H 6

H4

H2

SUB OUT by PALERMO, ISAIAH
SUB OUT by LUKIC,MARKO
SUB OUT by MARIC,NIKOLA
SUB IN by COUPET JR,BEN
SUB IN by STULIC,JOVAN
SUB IN by MONYYONG,RUOT

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LOTTIE,JAIZEC

MISS JUMPER by LOTTIE,JAIZEC(in the paint)

FOUL by COUPET JR,BEN

TURNOVER by STULIC,JOVAN

FOUL by LOTTIE,JAIZEC

SUB OUT by STULIC,JOVAN

SUB IN by LUKIC,MARKO

REBOUND DEF by MONYYONG,RUOT

GOOD LAYUP by MONYYONG,RUOT(in the paint)

ASSIST by LOTTIE,JAIZEC

GOOD 3PTR by LUKIC,MARKO
ASSIST by MONYYONG,RUOT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MONYYONG,RUOT(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,KAMANI
MISS 3PTR by LUKIC,MARKO
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAMANI

GOOD DUNK by MONYYONG,RUOT(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,KAMANI

TURNOVER by LUKIC,MARKO

TURNOVER by COUPET JR,BEN

SUB OUT by COUPET JR,BEN
SUB IN by PALERMO, ISAIAH
FOUL by MONYYONG,RUOT



GOOD FT by AJAY1,JOSH 15:03 28-29 H1

GOOD FT by AJAY1,JOSH 15:03 29-29
14:47 TURNOVER by PALERMO,ISAIAH
STEAL by PETTWAY,JOHN 14:47
GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,HERB(in the paint) 14:40 31-29 V2
ASSIST by PETTWAY,JOHN --
14:18 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KAMANI
STEAL by PETTWAY,JOHN 14:18
TURNOVER by LOTT,CHAD 14:10
14:10 STEAL by JOHNSON,KAMANI
13:54 MISS JUMPER by MONYYONG,RUOT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,JOSH --
13:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAMANI
13:31 SUB IN by MARIC,NIKOLA
13:31 SUB OUT by MONYYONG,RUOT
13:31 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMANI
GOOD 3PTR by PETTWAY,JOHN 13:26 34-29 V5
ASSIST by MITCHELL,TRHAE --
12:59 MISS JUMPER by PALERMO, ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOTT,CHAD --
TURNOVER by LOTT,CHAD 12:42
12:42 SUB OUT by PALERMO, ISAIAH
12:42 SUB IN by COUPET JR,BEN
12:33 TURNOVER by COUPET JR,BEN
STEAL by PETTWAY,JOHN 12:33
FOUL by AJAYI,JOSH 12:08
TURNOVER by AJAYI,JOSH 12:08
11:46 MISS 3PTR by LUKIC,MARKO

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TRHAE --
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,HERB 11:17
REBOUND OFF by LOTT,CHAD --

11:05 FOUL by COUPET JR,BEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:05

10:51 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAMANI

10:51 SUB IN by MONYYONG,RUOT
MISS JUMPER by LOTT,CHAD(in the paint) 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MONYYONG,RUOT
10:43 MISS 3PTR by LUKIC,MARKO
-- REBOUND OFF by COUPET JR,BEN
FOUL by MCGEE,HERB 10:43
10:43 34-31 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LOTTIE,JAIZEC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COUPET JR,BEN

MISS LAYUP by LOTT,CHAD(in the paint) 10:06
10:06 BLOCK by COUPET JR,BEN
-- REBOUND DEF by LUKIC,MARKO
09:50 MISS JUMPER by COUPET JR,BEN
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TRHAE --
GOOD LAYUP by AJAYI1,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:44 36-31 V5
ASSIST by MCGEE,HERB --
09:20 TURNOVER by LUKIC,MARKO
SUB OUT by LOTT,CHAD 09:20
SUB IN by FOX,ANDRE 09:20
TURNOVER by PETTWAY,JOHN 09:09
FOUL by PETTWAY,JOHN 08:43
08:43 36-32 V4 GOOD FT by COUPET JR,BEN
SUB OUT by FOX,ANDRE 08:43
SUB IN by LOTT,CHAD 08:43
08:43 MISS FT by COUPET JR,BEN

REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,HERB 08:24
REBOUND OFF by AJAYI,JOSH --
08:23 FOUL by COUPET JR,BEN



GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,TRHAE(in the paint) 08:09 38-32 V6
08:09 FOUL by MARIC,NIKOLA
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,TRHAE 08:09 39-32 V7
07:47 39-34 V5 GOOD LAYUP by LOTTIE,JAIZEC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARIC,NIKOLA

TURNOVER by MCGEE,HERB 07:26

07:26 STEAL by LOTTIE,JAIZEC
FOUL by AJAYI,JOSH 07:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:26

07:03 39-37 V2 GOOD 3PTR by LUKIC,MARKO
-- ASSIST by LOTTIE,JAIZEC

FOUL by MCGEE,HERB 06:43
TURNOVER by MCGEE,HERB 06:43
SUB OUT by MCGEE,HERB 06:43
SUB IN by FOX,ANDRE 06:43
06:23 MISS JUMPER by COUPET JR,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TRHAE --

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL, TRHAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:16 41-37 V4

05:59 41-40 V1 GOOD 3PTR by LUKIC,MARKO
-- ASSIST by LOTTIE,JAIZEC

GOOD LAYUP by LOTT,CHAD(in the paint) 05:35 43-40 V3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:34

05:12 TURNOVER by MARIC,NIKOLA
STEAL by AJAYI,JOSH 05:12
TURNOVER by FOX,ANDRE 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by MARIC,NIKOLA

04:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAMANI

04:23 MISS LAYUP by COUPET JR,BEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by AJAYI,JOSH 04:23

= REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAMANI

FOUL by MITCHELL,TRHAE 04:23

04:23 43-41 V2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMANI
04:23 43-42 V1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAMANI

MISS JUMPER by LOTT,CHAD(in the paint) 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by COUPET JR,BEN
03:43 MISS 3PTR by LOTTIE,JAIZEC
REBOUND DEF by AJAYI1,JOSH --
03:16 FOUL by JOHNSON,KAMANI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:16
MISS FT by PETTWAY,JOHN 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MONYYONG,RUOT
02:46 MISS 3PTR by MONYYONG,RUOT
REBOUND DEF by FOX,ANDRE --
TURNOVER by PETTWAY,JOHN 02:31
02:27 TURNOVER by LOTTIE,JAIZEC
02:21 FOUL by COUPET JR,BEN
SUB OUT by FOX,ANDRE 02:21
SUB IN by MCGEE,HERB 02:21
GOOD FT by LOTT,CHAD(fastbreak) 02:21 44-42 V2
GOOD FT by LOTT,CHAD(fastbreak) 02:21 45-42 V3
01:52 MISS 3PTR by COUPET JR,BEN
REBOUND DEF by LOTT,CHAD --
GOOD LAYUP by AJAY1,JOSH(in the paint) 01:37 47-42 V5
01:26 TURNOVER by COUPET JR,BEN
01:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:26 SUB OUT by COUPET JR,BEN
01:26 SUB IN by PALERMO,ISAIAH
01:26 FOUL by JOHNSON,KAMANI
MISS FT by MCGEE,HERB(fastbreak) 01:26

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCGEE,HERB(fastbreak) 01:26 48-42 V&6



FOUL by LOTT,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,TRHAE

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,TRHAE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MITCHELL, TRHAE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by AJAYI,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by LOTT,CHAD((fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCGEE,HERB

BLOCK by MITCHELL,TRHAE

48-43

49-43
50-43

52-43

V5

V 6
V7

V9

MISS FT by LUKIC,MARKO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LUKIC,MARKO
MISS FT by LUKIC,MARKO

FOUL by JOHNSON,KAMANI
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAMANI
SUB IN by MARIC,NIKOLA

MISS 3PTR by LUKIC,MARKO

MISS JUMPER by MONYYONG,RUOT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LOTTIE,JAIZEC
MISS JUMPER by LOTTIE,JAIZEC(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MONYYONG,RUOT
TURNOVER by LOTTIE,JAIZEC



